

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No. WRIT PETITION No.17730 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
25 .	08.06.2026	<u>SK, J</u> After hearing both sides, this matter was reserved for orders on 21.04.2026. While dictating the orders, it was observed that earlier, this Court in W.P.No.39406 of 2013 dated 19.04.2022 held that the petitioners therein have reached the pay as per the National Coal Wage Agreement-VII. But the petitioners as well as the unofficial respondents have not filed the said National Coal Wage Agreement. In view of the same, this matter is posted to today under the caption “For clarification”. Today when the matter is taken up, learned counsel for the petitioners and learned counsel for the respondents seek time to produce the said National Coal Wage Agreements-VI and VII. Registry is directed to delete this matter from the caption CAV. Post after two (2) weeks under the caption “For Orders”. List on 22.06.2026. SK, J	<i>Transferred to IO folder before making corrections, if any.</i>

		sj	
--	--	----	--

--	--	--	--